
15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, the United Kingdom and the United States, 1956-58— concluded o 
bo 
oo 

Item 
All Countries 

1956 1957 1958 

United Kingdom 

1956 1957 1958 

United States 

1956 1957 1958 

IX. Miscellaneous Commodities—concluded 

Household and Personal Equipment, n.o.p. 
—concluded 

Ear-telephone sets and appliances for deaf 
persons, and parts; electronic ear-training 
apparatus and parts thereof, designed for 
use by, or for the training of, the deaf . . . 

Jewellery, n.o.p 
Pocketbooks, portfolios, purses, reticules, 

card cases, fly books, and musical instru
ment cases and parts 

Refrigerators, electric and other, and parts 
Spectacle and eye-glass frames, and parts for 
Trunks, valises, hat boxes, carpet bags and 

tool bags 
Other household and personal equipment; 

n.o.p 

Totals, Household and Personal Equip 
ment, n.o.p 

Musical instruments and parts 

Scientific and Educational Equipment— 
Cameras and parts 
Surgical and dental instruments 
Optical, philosophical and mathematical 

instruments, n.o p., and parts 
Other scientific and educational equipment, 

n .o . j? 

Totals, Scientific and Educational Equip
ment 

Ships and vessels 

Vehicles, n.o.p. (see also Iron)— 
Aircraft and parts, excluding engines and 

parts 
Other vehicles, n.o.p 

Totals, Vehicles, n.o.p.. 

2,117,621 
5,802,952 

4,737,545 
44,622,419 
3,386,976 

1,863,166 

3,698,696 

71,888,977 

8,850,759 

6,393,538 
10,660,582 

5,458,413 

21,269,164 

43,781,697 

3,294,955 

91,303,918 
15,621,215 

106,925,133 

Paintings, statues and other works of art 5,633,307 
Articles for the Governor General, British or 

foreign representatives I 1,257,846 

2,301,175 
5,329,620 

5,290,156 
35,112,753 
3,520,150 

1,728,031 

3,621,375 

2,838,380 
5,432,556 

6,212,902 
34,794,960 
3,483,537 

2,084,742 

4,301,392 

6,690 
237,450 

662,863 
916,801 

19,071 

317,101 

836,044 

6,119 
211,136 

742,607 
1,110,339 

11,298 

335,796 

707,134 

38,351 
235,161 

803,841 
1,940,502 

15,508 

376,578 

927,742 

2,099,216 
3,449,644 

2,943,808 
43,682,719 
3,090,164 

1,416,776 

1,884,435 

2,281,325 
2,880,095 

3,200,153 
33,951,481 
3,209,022 

1,224,436 

1,890,668 

62,194,543 64,311,855 3,636,638 3,662,192 4,837,846 62,075,094 51,925,734 

10,392,328 

7,562,446 
11,655,442 

4,648,362 

22,707,015 

10,293,825 

8,450,583 
14,156,745 

4,912,255 

25,329,730 

819,510 

33,531 
478,685 

500,086 

1,239,133 

770,652 

40,329 
531,180 

446,988 

1,068,778 

956,935 

27,707 
650,941 

524,533 

1,740,000 

6,337,670 

3,400,900 
9,030,708 

3,756,107 

18,589,511 

7,801,408 

3,928,585 
9,592,895 

2,998,940 

19,535,487 

46,573,265 52,849,313 2,251,435 2,087,275 2,943,181 34,777,226 36,055,907 

4,182,227 

93,690,529 
13,826,986 

4,975,315 

94,836,247 
12,252,008 

286,970 

6,810,659 
138,097 

1,540,017 

14,936,633 
141,990 

1,459,377 

21,153,101 
248,181 

2,414,3 

84,183,674 
15,432,711 

2,472,431 

78,573,369 
13,636,151 

107,517,515 107,088,255 6,948,756 15,078,623 21,401,282 99,616,385 92,209,520 

3,955,789 

1,387,251 

3,551,476 

1,232,342 

1,754,010 

126,011 

969,719 

92,099 

812,308 

133,511 

2,481,269 

722,315 

1,704,836 

680,977 I 

2,765,851 
2,729,604 

3,649,610 
32,797,606 
3,147,394 

1,519,980 

2,050,568 

51,851,298 

7,416,650 

4,681,063 
12,003,398 

2,883,487 

21,685,888 

41,253,836 

2,667,522 

73,351,244 
11,904,107 

85,255,351 

1,274,681 

486,878 


