## 15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, the United Kingdom and the United States, 1956-58—concluded

Item	All Countries			United Kingdom			United States		
	1956	1957	1958	1956	1957	1958	1956	1957	1958
IX. Miscellaneous Commodities—concluded	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Household and Personal Equipment, n.o.p. —concluded Ear-telephone sets and appliances for deaf persons, and parts; electronic ear-training apparatus and parts thereof, designed for use by, or for the training of, the deaf	2,117,621	2,301,175	2,838,380	6,690	6,119	38,351	2,099,216	2,281,325	2,765,851
Jewellery, n.o.p Pocketbooks, portfolios, purses, reticules, card cases, fly books, and musical instru-	5,802,952	5,329,620	5,432,556	237,450	211,136	235,161	3,449,644	2,880,095	2,729,604
ment cases and parts	4,737,545 44,622,419 3,386,976	5,290,156 35,112,753 3,520,150	6,212,902 34,794,960 3,483,537	662,863 916,801 19,071	742,607 1,110,339 11,298	803,841 1,940,502 15,508	2,943,808 43,682,719 3,090,164	3,200,153 33,951,481 3,209,022	3,649,610 32,797,606 3,147,394
tool bagsOther household and personal equipment,	1,863,166	1,728,031	2,084,742	317,101	335,796	376,578	1,416,776	1,224,436	1,519,980
n.o.p.,	3,698,696	3,621,375	4,301,392	836,044	707,134	927,742	1,884,435	1,890,668	2,050,568
Totals, Household and Personal Equipment, n.o. p.	71,888,977	62,194,543	64,311,855	3,636,638	3,662,192	4,837,846	62,075,094	51,925,734	51,851,298
Musical instruments and parts	8,850,759	10,392,328	10,293,825	819,510	770,652	956,935	6,337,670	7,801,408	7,416,650
Scientific and Educational Equipment— Cameras and parts. Surgical and dental instruments. Optical, philosophical and mathematical	6,393,538 10,660,582 5,458,413	7,562,446 11,655,442 4,648,362	8,450,583 14,156,745	33,531 478,685	40,329 531,180 446,988	27,707 650,941 524,533	3,400,900 9,030,708 3,756,107	3,928,585 9,592,895 2,998,940	4,681,063 12,003,398 2,883,487
instruments, n.o p., and parts Other scientific and educational equipment, n.o.p	21,269,164	22,707,015	4,912,255 25,329,730	500,086 1,239,133	1,068,778	1,740,000	18,589,511	19,535,487	21,685,888
Totals, Scientific and Educational Equipment	43,781,697	46,573,265	52,849,313	2,251,435	2,087,275	2,943,181	34,777,226	36,055,907	41,253,836
Ships and vessels	3,294,955	4,182,227	4,975,315	286,970	1,540,017	1,459,377	2,414,398	2,472,431	2,567,522
Vehicles, n.o.p. (see also Iron)— Aircraft and parts, excluding engines and parts Other vehicles, n.o.p.	91,303,918 15,621,215	93,690,529 13,826,986	94,836,247 12,252,008	6,810,659 138,097	14,936,633 141,990	21,153,101 248,181	84,183,674 15,432,711	78,573,369 13,636,151	73,351,244 11,904,107
Totals, Vehicles, n.o.p		107,517,515	107,088,255	6,948,756	15,078,623	21,401,282	99,616,385	92,209,520	85,255,351
Paintings, statues and other works of art Articles for the Governor General, British or	5,633,307	3,955,789	3,551,476	1,754,010	969,719	812,308	2,481,269	1,704,836	1,274,681
foreign representatives	1,257,846	1,387,251	1,232,342	126,011	92,099	133,511	722,315	680,977	486,878